FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Stokes to Engrossed House Concurrent Resolution No. 3 by Representative Stokes

I	AMENDMENT NO. 1	
2 3	On page 1, line 2, change "rule" to "rules" and after "LAC 10:XV.1303(E)(3)" insert "and 1315(A)(4)" and change "provides" to "provide"	
4	AMENDMENT NO. 2	
5 6	On page 1, line 4, after "time," insert "which provide that an apprentice is prohibited from repossessing collateral without on site supervision of a repossession agent,"	
7	AMENDMENT NO. 3	
8 9 10 11	On page 2, between lines 19 and 20, insert the following:  "WHEREAS, LAC 10:XV.1315(A)(4) provides that an apprentice is prohibited from repossessing collateral without on site supervision of a repossession agent; and"	
12	AMENDMENT NO. 4	
13 14	On page 3, line 5, after "10:XV.1303(E)(3)" delete "is" and insert "and 1315(A)(4) are"	
15	AMENDMENT NO. 5	
16	On page 3, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:	
17	"* * *	
18 19	§1315. Prohibitions A. A repossession agent shall not:	
20 21	* * *	
22 23	4. allow an apprentice to repossess collateral without on-site supervision of a repossession agent, except as provided in LAC 10:XV.1303(E)(3);	
24	* * *"	
25	AMENDMENT NO. 6	
26 27	On page 3, line 20, change "amendment" to "amendments" and after "LAC 10:XV.1303(E)(3)" insert "and 1315(A)(4)"	